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Minimum Wages With effect from 3O-LL-2O22.

Cost of Living Allowance to be paid over and above 7616 points

Cost of Living lndex: 8901- 7616 = 1285 points

Minimum wages and VDA from OL-O4-2O23 to 31-03-2024

S CHED ULE
sl.

N
o.

Class of
Employment

Minimum rates of wages

Zone-I Zone-II Zone-III Zone-IV
Per
Day

Per
Month

Per
Day

Per
Month

Per
Day

Per
Month

Per
Day

Per
Month

7 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 10

I Highly Skilled

1,

Foreman Basic

VDA

666.35

59.31

17324.99

't542.00

605.77

59.31

t5749.99

L542.00

550.59

59.31

14318.00

1542.00

s00.64

59.31

13016.52

1542.00workhop
Supervisor

Supervisor &

equilent job Total 7?5.65 565.08 17291.99 610.00 1s860.00 s59.94 14558.52

II Skilled:

Machine
operator/relepho
ne Operator

VDA

644.38

59.31

16753.99

1542.00

585.80

59.31

15230.90

1542.00

532.55

59.31

"13U6.27

1542.00

4U.L4

59.31

12587.52

1542.00Die Casting

Operator

PrintinB Operator Total 18295.99 645.71 rcn2.nl 591.86 15388.27 543.U

Plating

Operator/Press
Operator

Buffers

Electroplating
Buffers

Mechanic/Iool
Mechanic

Machinist

Chemist

welder

Fitter

Plater/Assembler

Die-maker

30. Employment in Electronics and Electroplating Enterprises

6

18866.99

Basic



15230.90

1542.00

532.55

59.3L

72s87.52

1542.00

Moulder

Tu rner

M iller

Draughtsman

Basic

VDA

644.38

59.31

76753.99

1542.00

585.80

59.31

13U6.27

t542.00

484.L4

59.31

Drilling

Painter

Laboratory Analyst

Polisher & equilent

iob

Total 703.69 78295.99 545.11 Mn2.90 591.86 15388.27 543.M r4r29,52

III Semi Skilled

Electroplating
Assistant

Plating Co-

ordinators
VDA

Basic 629.74

59.31 "1542.00

572.49

59.31

14884.84

1542.00

520.45

59.31

13531.67

1542.00

473.t 4 L2301.52

1542.00

Plating Man

Assistant Machine
Operator

1

Assistant Fitter
Winding, Ringing,

Fitting, soldering,
mounting, little
educated or
uneducated

Total 689.05 77915.32 531.80 -16426.U
579.76 75073.67 532.M 13843

IV Un-SkiIIed:
Assistant

Pack maker

Basic

VDA

607.78

59.31

75802.32

-ty2.o0
552.53

59.31

14355.75

1542.00

502.30

s9.31

L3059.77

1s42.00

456.64

59.31

tL872.52

1542.00

Helper

Attender

Mazdoor

Cleaner

Gardner / Mali

Total 667.09 6Lt.U 15907.75 56L.61 -14607.77
515.94 13414.52

1

Sweeper /
Scavenger

Office Staff & Drivers

1

Manager/
Personal Officer/
Mess Manager &
other Equivalent
jobs

VDA

Total

Basic 663.00

59.31

722.31

17238.05

18780.05

602.73

59.31

662.M

75670.95

1542.00

547.94

59.31

607.24

-14246.32

1542.00

L5788.32

493.14

59.31

552.45

12A2L.69

1542.00

74363.69

II

1.6373.32

59.31

t7344.32

1542.00

17212.95



Assistant
Manager/
Assistant
Personal
Manager/ Senior
Accountant &
other Equivalent
jobs

Basic

VDA

Total

u0.38

59.31

599.6

16649.75

L542.O0

18191.75

582.16

59.31

ilL.47

15135.13

1542.00

16678.13

529.24

59.31

588.54

73760.1.2

1.542.00

15n2.72

476.3L

59.31

535.62

72384.Lr

1542.00

13926.71

3

Senior
Clerk,Cashier,

Judgement
Writer,Sonograp
her,StoreKeeper,
Receptionist &
Other Equivalent

Jobs

Basic

VDA

Total

615.09

59.31.

674.39

15992.23

1542.00

175U.23

559.77

59.31

518.48

14538.39

1542.00

15080.39

508.34

59.31

567,@

132L6.72

1542.00

74758.72

457.50

59.31

516.81

11895.05

1542.00

Lv37.O5

4 Junior Clerk,
Booking Clerk,
Computer
operator, Typist
Telephone
Operator, Data
Entry operator
and Other
equivalent Jobs.

Basic

VDA
Total

599.11

59.31

658.42

L5576.96

1542.00

L7L18.96

544.65

59.31

603.95

L4L60.87

L542.00

15702.87

495.74

59.31

554.lU

12873.52

L542.O0

141415.52

M5.62
59.31

504.93

11586.17

1542.OO

73L28.L7

5 Heavy Vehicle
Driver, hactor
Driver, multi-
axle & Large
Vehicle Driver,
Earth movers,
Crane Drivers,
Road rollers, &
road
construction
vehicle drivers.

Basic

VDA
Total

615.09

59.31

674.39

1s992.23

1542.00

17534,23

559."t7

59.31

618.48

14538.39
"1542.00

16080.39

508.34

59.3^l

567,64

132.t6.72

1.542.00

t4758.72

457.50

59.31

515.81

11895.05

1542.00

13437.03

6

Car Driver, Jeep
Driver, Healy
Vehicle Driver,
Tum-tum, three
wheeler Drivers.

Basic

VDA

Total

599.11

59.31

658.42

15576.96

1542.00

171L8.96

::/'4.65

59.31

ffi3.96

14160.87

1542.00

15702.87

495."14

59.31

554.4

t2873.52

1542.00

141415.52

M5.62

59.31

504.93

11s86.17

1542.00

t3728.17

Zone I: Bangalore City Agglomeration Areas and City Corporation Agglomeration
Areas in the State (City Corporations)

Zone II: Shall comprise all District Head Quarters.
Zone III: Shall comprise other areas, which are not coveted in Zone-I & II
Zone - IV: All other Places ofthe State other than the places mentioned in Zone -1,

Zone-II and Zone -lll.
V.D,A : In addition to the basic wages, all Category of Employees in the state shall be

paid V.D.A. at the rate of 4 Paise per point over and above 7615 points.
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